Township of South Hackensack/Memorial School

Scholarship for Post-Secondary Education

Scholarship Committee:

- Mrs. Carla Moreno, Social Studies Teacher
- Ms. JoAnne Zahn, Vice Principal
- Mr. Jason Chirichella, Superintendent/Principal

Conditions and Qualifications for Award:

Scholarship(s) will be awarded to graduating high school student(s), who are current residents of South Hackensack, who received a diploma from South Hackensack Memorial School having attended at least one year at Memorial School. The scholarship award is for attendance at a post-secondary education at a 4 or 2-year College or technical school.

Basis for award:

- Grade point average minimum 3.0 Awards, Recognition and Noteworthy Achievements
- School, Community and Personal Activities

Dates:

- Applications available Immediately from www.shmemorial.org
- Application deadline June 1st
- Application review June 3rd
- Award decisions announced June 5 th
- Awards made at grammar school graduation June

Manner and method of payment:

• Payment will be made upon submission of satisfactory evidence to Memorial School of payment of tuition and proof (transcript) of completion of coursework covered by tuition.

Administration:

- Applications sent to High School Guidance Departments
- Applications available Memorial School
- Applications available <u>www.shmemorial.org</u>
- Receipt and acknowledge receipt of application
- Announcement of Award by letter and newspaper
- Award at Memorial School Graduation